

File No: HSK-1-10510/2015-16

ANNEXURE B

Date: 22-04-2024

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Certified that land measuring 4046.85 Sq. mts (1 Acre), situated at Sy No.171/2, Kattigenahalli Village, Jadigenahalli Hobli, Hoskote Taluk, Bangalore Rural District, Bangalore 562 114, fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter is owned by Al-Thaheeb Educational Trust (R) herein represented by its Secretary Riyaz Khan by the way of Lease deed is registered vide No. HSK-1-10510/2015-16, dated: 18/02/2016, for a period of 30 years from 18/02/2016 to 18/02/2046 in the office of the Sub Registrar, Hoskote Taluk, Bangalore Rural District. It is certified that the said land comprises of a single contiguous plot.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Plot No. (S) Survey No. (S) Khasra No. (S) Khata	Sy No : 171/2
2	Name of street/Village, Sub Division,District and State	Kattigenahalli Village, Jadigenahalli Hobli, Hoskote Taluk, Bangalore Rural District, Bangalore 562 114, Karnataka

It is further certifies that **Indo Sunrise International school** run **by Al-Thaheeb Educational Trust (R)** Kattigenahalli Village, Jadigenahalli Hobli, Hoskote Taluk, Bangalore

Rural District, Bangalore-562 114, is located on the said plot of Jang.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

The schedule of the land above referred to all that piece and parcel of land measuring **4046.85 Sq. mts (1 Acre)**, bearing Sy No.171/2, situated at Kattigenahalli Village, Jadigenahalli Hobli, Hoskote Taluk, Bangalore Rural District, Bangalore-562114 bounded as follows:-

East by

Road

West by

Land belongings to Noor Khan

North by

Land belonging to Riyaz Khan

South by

Land belonging to Moktiyar

Registering Authority with Designation

ಉಪ ನೋಂದಣಾಧ್ಯಂದಿ ಶಿವಾಜಿನಗರ (ಬಾಣಸವಾಡಿ). ಇರಂಗಳೂರು - 560 043

[SATHISH . N]